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Auto Club Speedway
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19th Annual Auto Club 400

02/27/05Kyle BuschTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

38.248 188.245

Qualifying Round: 3

1 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation Chevrolet 38.889 185.142 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/Budweiser Ford 38.909 185.047 1 1 0.020 0.020

3 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Toyota 38.926 184.966 1 1 0.037 0.017

4 18 David Ragan Interstate Batteries Toyota 38.943 184.886 1 1 0.054 0.017

5 42 Kyle Larson Target Chevrolet 39.059 184.337 1 1 0.170 0.116

6 11 Denny Hamlin Sport Clips Toyota 39.081 184.233 1 1 0.192 0.022

7 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta Chevrolet 39.112 184.087 1 1 0.223 0.031

8 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth Ford 39.117 184.063 1 1 0.228 0.005

9 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 39.189 183.725 1 1 0.300 0.072

10 15 Clint Bowyer BlueDEF Toyota 39.257 183.407 1 1 0.368 0.068

11 27 Paul Menard FVP/Menards Chevrolet 39.262 183.383 1 1 0.373 0.005

12 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Precision Chevrolet 39.280 183.299 1 1 0.391 0.018

Qualifying Round: 2

1 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation Chevrolet 38.911 185.038 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 11 Denny Hamlin Sport Clips Toyota 39.000 184.615 1 1 0.089 0.089

3 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta Chevrolet 39.017 184.535 1 1 0.106 0.017

4 18 David Ragan Interstate Batteries Toyota 39.029 184.478 1 1 0.118 0.012

5 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/Budweiser Ford 39.080 184.237 1 1 0.169 0.051

6 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth Ford 39.084 184.219 1 1 0.173 0.004

7 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Toyota 39.104 184.124 1 1 0.193 0.020

8 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 39.141 183.950 1 1 0.230 0.037

9 15 Clint Bowyer BlueDEF Toyota 39.196 183.692 1 1 0.285 0.055

10 42 Kyle Larson Target Chevrolet 39.197 183.688 1 1 0.286 0.001

11 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Precision Chevrolet 39.235 183.510 1 1 0.324 0.038

12 27 Paul Menard FVP/Menards Chevrolet 39.251 183.435 1 1 0.340 0.016

13 22 Joey Logano AAA Southern California Ford 39.275 183.323 1 3 0.364 0.024

14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Pro Services Chevrolet 39.289 183.257 1 1 0.378 0.014

15 19 Carl Edwards Subway Toyota 39.349 182.978 1 3 0.438 0.060

16 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank/Mercury Marine Ford 39.365 182.904 1 1 0.454 0.016

17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 39.377 182.848 1 2 0.466 0.012

18 47 AJ Allmendinger Scott Products Chevrolet 39.395 182.764 1 3 0.484 0.018

19 5 Kasey Kahne Time Warner Cable Chevrolet 39.399 182.746 1 3 0.488 0.004

20 14 Tony Stewart Rush Truck Centers/Mobil 1 Chevrolet 39.464 182.445 1 1 0.553 0.065

21 3 Austin Dillon DOW Chevrolet 39.486 182.343 1 3 0.575 0.022

22 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental Chevrolet 39.530 182.140 1 3 0.619 0.044

23 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 39.604 181.800 1 1 0.693 0.074

24 46 Michael Annett Cypress Chevrolet 39.912 180.397 1 1 1.001 0.308

Driver TimeCarPos Team Speed Lap # # Laps -Fastest -Next



Qualifying Round: 1

1 20 Matt Kenseth DeWalt Toyota 38.791 185.610 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's/Budweiser Ford 38.905 185.066 1 1 0.114 0.114

3 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation Chevrolet 38.979 184.715 1 1 0.188 0.074

4 18 David Ragan Interstate Batteries Toyota 39.022 184.511 1 1 0.231 0.043

5 42 Kyle Larson Target Chevrolet 39.033 184.459 1 1 0.242 0.011

6 11 Denny Hamlin Sport Clips Toyota 39.048 184.388 1 1 0.257 0.015

7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Pro Services Chevrolet 39.097 184.157 1 1 0.306 0.049

8 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth Ford 39.131 183.997 1 1 0.340 0.034

9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide Chevrolet 39.211 183.622 1 1 0.420 0.080

10 27 Paul Menard FVP/Menards Chevrolet 39.260 183.393 1 1 0.469 0.049

11 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar Chevrolet 39.299 183.211 1 1 0.508 0.039

12 22 Joey Logano AAA Southern California Ford 39.344 183.001 1 1 0.553 0.045

13 24 Jeff Gordon Axalta Chevrolet 39.374 182.862 1 1 0.583 0.030

14 5 Kasey Kahne Time Warner Cable Chevrolet 39.375 182.857 1 1 0.584 0.001

15 3 Austin Dillon DOW Chevrolet 39.377 182.848 1 1 0.586 0.002

16 19 Carl Edwards Subway Toyota 39.420 182.648 1 1 0.629 0.043

17 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank/Mercury Marine Ford 39.431 182.597 1 1 0.640 0.011

18 47 AJ Allmendinger Scott Products Chevrolet 39.432 182.593 1 1 0.641 0.001

19 15 Clint Bowyer BlueDEF Toyota 39.442 182.547 1 1 0.651 0.010

20 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Precision Chevrolet 39.464 182.445 1 1 0.673 0.022

21 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental Chevrolet 39.551 182.043 1 1 0.760 0.087

22 14 Tony Stewart Rush Truck Centers/Mobil 1 Chevrolet 39.559 182.007 1 1 0.768 0.008

23 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Ford 39.576 181.928 3 3 0.785 0.017

24 46 Michael Annett Cypress Chevrolet 39.586 181.882 1 1 0.795 0.010

25 33 Brian Scott(i) Whitetail Chevrolet 39.611 181.768 3 3 0.820 0.025

26 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's Chevrolet 39.642 181.626 2 2 0.851 0.031

27 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. NOS Energy Drink Ford 39.657 181.557 3 3 0.866 0.015

28 7 Alex Bowman Nikko/Toy State Chevrolet 39.684 181.433 1 1 0.893 0.027

29 16 Greg Biffle Clean Harbors Ford 39.693 181.392 3 3 0.902 0.009

30 55 Brett Moffitt Janssen Toyota 39.731 181.219 1 3 0.940 0.038

31 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt Chevrolet 39.780 180.995 1 3 0.989 0.049

32 35 Cole Whitt Rinnai Tankless Water Heaters Ford 39.876 180.560 1 1 1.085 0.096

33 34 Chris Buescher(i) Dockside Logistics Ford 39.888 180.505 1 3 1.097 0.012

34 26 Jeb Burton # Maxim.com Toyota 39.995 180.023 1 3 1.204 0.107

35 98 Josh Wise Curb Records/Lee Brice Ford 40.050 179.775 1 1 1.259 0.055

36 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare Ford 40.153 179.314 1 3 1.362 0.103

37 13 Casey Mears GEICO Chevrolet 40.212 179.051 1 1 1.421 0.059OP

38 62 Brendan Gaughan(i)  Chevrolet 40.312 178.607 1 1 1.521 0.100OP

39 32 Mike Bliss(i) King Taco Ford 40.375 178.328 2 2 1.584 0.063OP

40 40 Landon Cassill(i) Precon Marine Chevrolet 40.501 177.773 1 3 1.710 0.126OP

41 23 JJ Yeley(i) Dr Pepper Toyota 40.798 176.479 1 1 2.007 0.297OP

42 83 Matt DiBenedetto Burger King Toyota 40.886 176.099 1 3 2.095 0.088OP

43 38 David Gilliland Love's Travel Stops Ford 41.041 175.434 1 2 2.250 0.155OP

44 44 Travis Kvapil(i) Phoenix Warehouse Chevrolet 40.431 178.081 1 1 1.640 -0.610

45 29 Reed Sorenson  Toyota 40.706 176.878 1 3 1.915 0.275
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